

2022 NORTHERN PAVING

2/17/2022

BIDDER

AMOUNT

HUTCH

\$ 1,833,657.18

AJAX

\$ 1,948,466.28

ACE

\$ 1,555,471.19

opened By:

[Signature]

WITNESSED:

[Signature]

BY

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610607
Description: 2" Mill and Fill, Shoulders and Pavement Markings
Location: Capac Rd - North Village Limits to Downey Rd Mussey Township
Projects(s): 610607

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$44,682.36	-17.27%	0.00%
1	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$54,010.94	0.00%	20.87%
2	(_11) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.	\$56,896.80	5.34%	27.33%
3	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$66,964.93	23.98%	49.86%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Hutch Paving, Inc.		(2) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0002	3077031 _ Shld, Cl II, Modified	25	Ton	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
0003	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	2,576	Syd	\$1.75	\$4,508.00	\$2.95	\$7,599.20	\$4.00	\$10,304.00
0004	5010025 Hand Patching	10	Ton	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
0005	5012025 HMA, 4EML	298	Ton	\$85.00	\$25,330.00	\$113.50	\$33,823.00	\$99.00	\$29,502.00
0006	8110045 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	38	Ft	\$12.00	\$456.00	\$15.15	\$575.70	\$15.00	\$570.00
0007	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1,636	Ft	\$0.12	\$196.32	\$0.47	\$768.92	\$0.45	\$736.20
0008	8110233 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	1,494	Ft	\$0.16	\$239.04	\$0.58	\$866.52	\$0.55	\$821.70
0009	8120035 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	36	Ea	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$12.60	\$453.60	\$12.00	\$432.00
0010	8120036 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	36	Ea	\$1.00	\$36.00	\$0.02	\$0.72	\$0.01	\$0.36
0011	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
0012	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
0013	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
0014	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	100	Ft	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.20	\$220.00
0015	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	312	Sft	\$5.00	\$1,560.00	\$3.67	\$1,145.04	\$3.50	\$1,092.00
0016	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	312	Sft	\$1.00	\$312.00	\$0.02	\$6.24	\$0.01	\$3.12

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Hutch Paving, Inc.		(2) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8120352	40	Sft	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.25	\$210.00	\$3.50	\$140.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn								
0018	8120353	40	Sft	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.05	\$42.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper								
0019	8120370	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
Bid Totals:				\$44,682.36		\$54,010.94		\$56,896.80	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001	1	LSUM	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Project Cleanup								
0002	3077031	25	Ton	\$50.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Shld, CI II, Modified								
0003	5010002	2,576	Syd	\$3.71	\$9,556.96		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0004	5010025	10	Ton	\$200.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Hand Patching								
0005	5012025	298	Ton	\$147.23	\$43,874.54		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 4EML								
0006	8110045	38	Ft	\$14.85	\$564.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0007	8110232	1,636	Ft	\$0.45	\$736.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0008	8110233	1,494	Ft	\$0.55	\$821.70		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White								
0009	8120035	36	Ea	\$11.00	\$396.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn								
0010	8120036	36	Ea	\$1.00	\$36.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper								
0011	8120140	2	Ea	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0012	8120141	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0013	8120170	1	LSUM	\$4,170.23	\$4,170.23		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0014	8120246	100	Ft	\$1.65	\$165.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0015	8120350	312	Sft	\$3.50	\$1,092.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0016	8120351	312	Sft	\$1.00	\$312.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8120352	40	Sft	\$5.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn									
0018	8120353	40	Sft	\$1.00	\$40.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper									
0019	8120370	1	LSUM	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control									
Bid Totals:					\$66,964.93				

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610608
Description: 2" HMA Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings
Location: Goodells Road Sparling Road to County Park Road
Projects(s): 610608

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$116,555.90	-2.87%	0.00%
1	(_11) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.	\$120,008.66	0.00%	2.96%
2	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$149,049.08	24.19%	27.87%
3	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$150,351.91	25.28%	28.99%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.		(2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00
0002	3077031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified	119	Ton	\$35.00	\$4,165.00	\$30.00	\$3,570.00	\$50.00	\$5,950.00
0003	5010025 Hand Patching	25	Ton	\$113.00	\$2,825.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
0004	5010033 HMA, 13A	1,229	Ton	\$75.00	\$92,175.00	\$78.20	\$96,107.80	\$101.09	\$124,239.61
0005	8110045 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	40	Ft	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$15.50	\$620.00	\$15.50	\$620.00
0006	8110069 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
0007	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	5,032	Ft	\$0.12	\$603.84	\$0.15	\$754.80	\$0.15	\$754.80
0008	8110233 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	6,400	Ft	\$0.14	\$896.00	\$0.22	\$1,408.00	\$0.22	\$1,408.00
0009	8120035 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	106	Ea	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$12.00	\$1,272.00	\$11.00	\$1,166.00
0010	8120036 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	106	Ea	\$0.01	\$1.06	\$0.01	\$1.06	\$1.00	\$106.00
0011	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,460.67	\$7,460.67
0012	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	360	Ft	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$2.50	\$900.00	\$1.65	\$594.00
0013	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
0014	8127050 _ Monument Box, Special	1	Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
Bid Totals:				\$116,555.90		\$120,008.66		\$149,049.08	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Hutch Paving, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	2090001	1	LSUM			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Project Cleanup										
0002	3077031	119	Ton			\$30.00	\$3,570.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Shld, Cl II, Modified										
0003	5010025	25	Ton			\$300.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Hand Patching										
0004	5010033	1,229	Ton			\$106.11	\$130,409.19		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 13A										
0005	8110045	40	Ft			\$16.25	\$650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar										
0006	8110069	1	Ea			\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym										
0007	8110232	5,032	Ft			\$0.16	\$805.12		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow										
0008	8110233	6,400	Ft			\$0.23	\$1,472.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White										
0009	8120035	106	Ea			\$11.55	\$1,224.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn										
0010	8120036	106	Ea			\$1.05	\$111.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper										
0011	8120170	1	LSUM			\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices										
0012	8120246	360	Ft			\$1.00	\$360.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp										
0013	8120370	1	LSUM			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Traf Regulator Control										
0014	8127050	1	Ea			\$350.00	\$350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Monument Box, Special										
Bid Totals:							\$150,351.91				

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610588
Description: HMA Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings
Location: Rabidue Road Lapeer Road to 0.5 Miles North
Projects(s): 610588

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$86,158.37	0.22%	0.00%
1	(_11) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.	\$85,966.00	0.00%	-0.22%
2	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$103,006.18	19.82%	19.55%
3	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$103,503.36	20.40%	20.13%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.		(2) Hutch Paving, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0002	3027031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified	127	Ton	\$35.00	\$4,445.00	\$30.00	\$3,810.00	\$30.00	\$3,810.00
0003	5010033 HMA, 13A	620	Ton	\$80.00	\$49,600.00	\$84.00	\$52,080.00	\$113.28	\$70,233.60
0004	5017031 _ HMA, Wedging	190	Ton	\$95.00	\$18,050.00	\$90.00	\$17,100.00	\$125.00	\$23,750.00
0005	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1,435	Ft	\$0.17	\$243.95	\$0.20	\$287.00	\$0.22	\$315.70
0006	8110233 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	5,134	Ft	\$0.23	\$1,180.82	\$0.30	\$1,540.20	\$0.32	\$1,642.88
0007	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
0008	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	204	Ft	\$2.15	\$438.60	\$2.20	\$448.80	\$1.00	\$204.00
0009	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
0010	8127050 _ Monument Box, Special	1	Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
Bid Totals:					\$86,158.37		\$85,966.00		\$103,006.18

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001	1	LSUM	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Project Cleanup								
0002	3027031	127	Ton	\$50.00	\$6,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Shld, CI II, Modified								
0003	5010033	620	Ton	\$103.74	\$64,318.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 13A								
0004	5017031	190	Ton	\$112.58	\$21,390.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ HMA, Wedging								
0005	8110232	1,435	Ft	\$0.20	\$287.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0006	8110233	5,134	Ft	\$0.30	\$1,540.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White								
0007	8120170	1	LSUM	\$5,600.56	\$5,600.56		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0008	8120246	204	Ft	\$1.65	\$336.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0009	8120370	1	LSUM	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0010	8127050	1	Ea	\$550.00	\$550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Monument Box, Special								
Bid Totals:					\$103,503.36				

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610611
Description: Crush and Shape, HMA Stabilize Base, HMA Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings
Location: Sparling Road - Sunnyside Rd to Taylor-Dunlap Rd Kimball Twp
Projects(s): 610611

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$246,205.89	-0.73%	0.00%
1	(_11) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.	\$248,029.32	0.00%	0.74%
2	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$284,072.69	14.53%	15.38%
3	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$286,278.03	15.42%	16.27%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.		(2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
0002	3027031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified	414	Ton	\$30.00	\$12,420.00	\$29.00	\$12,006.00	\$45.14	\$18,687.96
0003	3057011 _ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Mod.	13,685	Syd	\$2.60	\$35,581.00	\$2.50	\$34,212.50	\$2.49	\$34,075.65
0004	5010033 HMA, 13A	1,512	Ton	\$71.00	\$107,352.00	\$74.25	\$112,266.00	\$98.06	\$148,266.72
0005	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	3,223	Ft	\$0.13	\$418.99	\$0.12	\$386.76	\$0.12	\$386.76
0006	8110233 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	10,574	Ft	\$0.18	\$1,903.32	\$0.17	\$1,797.58	\$0.17	\$1,797.58
0007	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	5	Ea	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
0008	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	5	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00
0009	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,640.45	\$6,640.45
0010	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	580	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,740.00	\$2.20	\$1,276.00	\$1.65	\$957.00
0011	8120310 Sign Cover	2	Ea	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
0012	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	185	Sft	\$4.00	\$740.00	\$3.50	\$647.50	\$2.25	\$416.25
0013	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	185	Sft	\$0.01	\$1.85	\$0.01	\$1.85	\$1.00	\$185.00
0014	8120352 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	48	Sft	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$3.50	\$168.00	\$5.00	\$240.00
0015	8120353 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	48	Sft	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$1.00	\$48.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.		(2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0016	8127050	1	Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
	_ Monument Box, Special								
0017	8507022	20,528	Gal	\$3.40	\$69,795.20	\$3.45	\$70,821.60	\$3.44	\$70,616.32
	_ Asphalt Cement Binder								
0018	8507031	2	Ton	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	_ Portland Cement Binder								
Bid Totals:					\$246,205.89		\$248,029.32		\$284,072.69

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Hutch Paving, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	2090001	1	LSUM			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Project Cleanup										
0002	3027031	414	Ton			\$7.20	\$2,980.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Shld, CI II, Modified										
0003	3057011	13,685	Syd			\$2.60	\$35,581.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Mod.										
0004	5010033	1,512	Ton			\$108.85	\$164,581.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 13A										
0005	8110232	3,223	Ft			\$0.13	\$418.99		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow										
0006	8110233	10,574	Ft			\$0.32	\$3,383.68		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White										
0007	8120012	5	Ea			\$63.00	\$315.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn										
0008	8120013	5	Ea			\$1.05	\$5.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper										
0009	8120170	1	LSUM			\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices										
0010	8120246	580	Ft			\$1.00	\$580.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp										
0011	8120310	2	Ea			\$27.50	\$55.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign Cover										
0012	8120350	185	Sft			\$2.30	\$425.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0013	8120351	185	Sft			\$1.05	\$194.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0014	8120352	48	Sft			\$5.15	\$247.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn										
0015	8120353	48	Sft			\$1.15	\$55.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Hutch Paving, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0016	8127050	1	Ea	\$350.00	\$350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Monument Box, Special								
0017	8507022	20,528	Gal	\$3.57	\$73,284.96		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Asphalt Cement Binder								
0018	8507031	2	Ton	\$310.00	\$620.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Portland Cement Binder								
Bid Totals:					\$286,278.03				

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610612
Description: Crush and Shape Base, HMA Stabilize Base, HMA Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings
Location: Wales Center Rd - Rattle Run Rd to Lambs Rd Columbus & Wales Townships
Projects(s): 610612

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$983,042.68	-5.89%	0.00%
1	(_11) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.	\$1,044,570.41	0.00%	6.25%
2	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$1,239,114.92	18.62%	26.04%
3	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$1,244,876.22	19.17%	26.63%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.		(2) Hutch Paving, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2050030 Machine Grading	2	Sta	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00
0002	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0003	3020001 Aggregate Base	100	Ton	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
0004	3057011 _ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Mod	57,415	Syd	\$2.60	\$149,279.00	\$2.80	\$160,762.00	\$2.88	\$165,355.20
0005	3077031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified	1,557	Ton	\$28.00	\$43,596.00	\$26.00	\$40,482.00	\$24.00	\$37,368.00
0006	5012025 HMA, 4EML	6,483	Ton	\$71.00	\$460,293.00	\$76.20	\$494,004.60	\$108.89	\$705,933.87
0007	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	15,111	Ft	\$0.12	\$1,813.32	\$0.09	\$1,359.99	\$0.10	\$1,511.10
0008	8110233 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	38,201	Ft	\$0.16	\$6,112.16	\$0.12	\$4,584.12	\$0.13	\$4,966.13
0009	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	12	Ea	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$68.00	\$816.00
0010	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	12	Ea	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$1.05	\$12.60
0011	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
0012	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	1,556	Ft	\$3.00	\$4,668.00	\$2.20	\$3,423.20	\$1.00	\$1,556.00
0013	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	360	Sft	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.50	\$1,260.00	\$2.60	\$936.00
0014	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	360	Sft	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$0.01	\$3.60	\$1.05	\$378.00
0015	8120352 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	93	Sft	\$6.00	\$558.00	\$3.50	\$325.50	\$5.15	\$478.95

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace Asphalt & Paving Co.		(2) Hutch Paving, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0016	8120353	93	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	\$1.00	\$93.00	\$0.01	\$0.93	\$1.05	\$97.65
0017	8127050	9	Ea	_ Monument Box, Special	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
0018	8507022	86,123	Gal	_ Asphalt Cement Binder	\$3.40	\$292,818.20	\$3.45	\$297,124.35	\$3.54	\$304,875.42
0019	8507031	2	Ton	_ Portland Cement Binder	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$310.00	\$620.00
Bid Totals:						\$983,042.68		\$1,044,570.41		\$1,239,114.92

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2050030	2	Sta	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Machine Grading								
0002	2090001	1	LSUM	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Project Cleanup								
0003	3020001	100	Ton	\$50.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base								
0004	3057011	57,415	Syd	\$2.79	\$160,187.85		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Mod								
0005	3077031	1,557	Ton	\$39.87	\$62,077.59		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Shld, CI II, Modified								
0006	5012025	6,483	Ton	\$105.26	\$682,400.58		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 4EML								
0007	8110232	15,111	Ft	\$0.08	\$1,208.88		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0008	8110233	38,201	Ft	\$0.12	\$4,584.12		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White								
0009	8120012	12	Ea	\$65.00	\$780.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0010	8120013	12	Ea	\$1.00	\$12.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0011	8120170	1	LSUM	\$20,676.68	\$20,676.68		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0012	8120246	1,556	Ft	\$1.65	\$2,567.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0013	8120350	360	Sft	\$2.50	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0014	8120351	360	Sft	\$1.00	\$360.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0015	8120352	93	Sft	\$5.00	\$465.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0016	8120353	93	Sft	\$1.00	\$93.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper									
0017	8127050	9	Ea	\$550.00	\$4,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Monument Box, Special									
0018	8507022	86,123	Gal	\$3.44	\$296,263.12		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Asphalt Cement Binder									
0019	8507031	2	Ton	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Portland Cement Binder									
Bid Totals:					\$1,244,876.22				